

## American Hakko Products, Inc.

## **General Certificate of Conformance**

American Hakko Products, Inc. hereby certifies that all HAKKO and CHP brand products and parts have been manufactured in accordance with all applicable work instructions, drawing, and specifications, and meet applicable industry standards. HAKKO and CHP brand products and parts undergo regular quality inspections during production to ensure consistency in quality and performance to published specifications, and:

- Where applicable, HAKKO and CHP brand products are independently tested for certification to product safety standards as identified by the marking on the products identification label.
- Where products are marked as ESD SAFE or designed for static control, those products meet the applicable requirements for use in ESD Protected Areas as defined in ANSI/ESD S20.20-2014.
- Soldering, Desoldering, and Rework products meet the applicable recommendations as defined by the most recent version of IPC J-STD-001.
- All HAKKO and CHP brand products and parts are in compliance with EC 1907/2006, also known as the
  REACH Regulation, and have no Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) present exceeding the
  established threshold limits, as listed on the most recently published candidate list provided by the
  European Chemicals Agency (ECHA) and available at <a href="https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table">https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table</a>.
- Current HAKKO and CHP products, excluding the items listed in Knowledge base article 11735 are
  manuactured in compliance with EU RoHS Directives 2002/95/EC, 2011/65/EU, and 2015/863 on the
  Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS, RoHS2, and RoHS3) and shall not contain any of the
  substances listed in excess of the established threshold levels.
- Where applicable, HAKKO and CHP brand products are marked to provide clear and reasonable warning
  in accordance with the California Proposition 65. For a complete list of chemicals and more information
  listed under Proposition 65, please visit the State of California's Proposition 65 website at:
  <a href="http://www.p65warndings.ca.gov">http://www.p65warndings.ca.gov</a>.
- Note that all HAKKO and CHP brand products and parts are determined to be out of scope for reporting
  of Conflict Materials as per Section 1502 of the Dodd-Frank Act.

Chris Stuber Product Manager

American Hakko Products, Inc.

AHP162 Rev 2019-03